PALMWOODS COMMUNITY KINDERGARTEN FEE SCHEDULE 2023

We ask families to read the following information regarding fees and enrolment at the kindergarten.

Program Fees

Programs Adventurers: Mon, Tues & alt. Wed Explorers: Thurs, Fri & alt. Wed	Base Fees	Base Subsidy \$1500 applied Fee paid by the family is:	Family Tax Payment A/B - \$2000 Subsidy applied Fee paid by the family is:	Kindy Plus Subsidy applied Fee paid by the family is:
8.30am to 2:40pm	\$4,100 per Annum (\$41.00 per day – term time only)	\$2,600 per Annum (\$26.00 per day – term time only)	\$600 Per Annum (\$6.00 per day – term time only)	No cost to families

For children of eligible age (4 by June 30)

Kindy Plus eligibility is listed as:

- Hold a current Australian Government Health Care Card (HCC)
- Hold a current Australian Government Pensioner Concession Card (automatic HCC entitlements)
- Hold a Department of Veterans' Affairs Gold Card or White Card
- Have formal communication, such as a letter, from the relevant agency stating the intent to issue a Health Care Card
- Have evidence of formal foster or kinship care arrangements
- Identify as Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander
- Have three or more children, of the same age, enrolled in the same year
- Have a child who is identified as living in a formal child protection out-of- home care arrangement.
- The family and child have entered Australia under the Australian Government's Refugee and Humanitarian Program or are in the process of seeking asylum in Australia and hold a temporary visa until their application for refugee status is determined.

Proof of eligibility is required for all categories under Kindy Plus and Family Tax Payment A or B, except for those identifying as Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander.

For children who are attending the Service and are not awarding the 15-hour Kindergarten funding to Palmwoods Kindergarten please talk with our Admin officer, Kristina Lewis for information relating to this (admin@palmwoodskindy.qld.edu.au). We are awaiting further information about the additional attendance fees required for children who are not allocating their Kindy funding to this service.